

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2481 OF 2005

PREMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANJE GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER

LIST OF BOOKS CITED BY MR. S.N.BHAT,
LEARNED COUNSEL APPEARING FOR THE APPELLANT:

1. Code of Civil Procedure.
2. (1991) 3 SCC 647
3. AIR 1990 (77) A.P 263
4. AIR 1967 SC 1470
5. AIR 1963 SC 992
6. AIR 1965 SC 1055
7. AIR 1996 Karnataka 183
8. AIR 1977 Karnataka 70